CASE NO. GR-2009-0355 MISSOURI GAS ENERGY

SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY

OF

RICHARD HAUBENSAK

ON BEHALF OF CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION, LLC SCHEDULE RJH 8

Wisconsin Tariffs - Telemetry Costs

Schedule RJH 8.2 – Wisconsin Electric – Gas Operations

Schedule RJH 8.3 - Wisconsin Gas LLC

Schedule RJH 8.4 – Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Late Payment Charges

A one percent (1.0%) per month late payment will be applied to outstanding charges past due. Bills are considered past due if charges remain unpaid 20 calendar days from the issuance of the bill.

Disconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

- Disconnection fee is \$36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers only.
- Disconnection fee is \$48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers
 only
- For applicability of Disconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Reconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

- Reconnection fee is \$36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers only.
- Reconnection fee is \$48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers
 only.
- For applicability of Reconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Returned Check Fees

For each dishonored check that is returned to the company, a processing fee of \$15 shall be charged to cover the company's cost of processing the dishonored check, and further, the company shall pass through to the customer (in addition to the processing fee) any actual bank charges incurred or imputed by the company which arise from the check being returned to the company.

Remote Meter Reading Equipment Charge

A one-time non-refundable remote meter reading equipment charge of \$1,250 shall be assessed to customers requiring remote meter reading equipment.

Schedule RJH 8.2

Late Payment Charges

A one percent (1.0%) per month late payment will be applied to outstanding charges past due. Bills are considered past due if charges remain unpaid 20 calendar days from the issuance of the bill.

Disconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

- Disconnection fee is \$36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers only.
- Disconnection fee is \$48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers only.
- For applicability of Disconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Reconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

- Reconnection fee is \$36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers or ly.
- Reconnection fee is \$48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers only.
- For applicability of Reconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Returned Check Fees

For each dishonored check that is returned to the company, a processing fee of \$15 shall be charged to cover the company's cost of processing the dishonored check, and further, the company shall pass through to the customer (in addition to the processing fee) any actual bank charges incurred or imputed by the company which arise from the check being returned to the company.

Remote Meter Reading Equipment Charge

A one-time non-refundable remote meter reading equipment charge of \$1,250 shall be assessed to customers requiring remote meter reading equipment.

P.S.C.W. Volume No. 8

11th Rev. Sheet No. G6.00
Replaces 10th Rev. Sheet No. G6.00
Amendment 605 Schedule GCg-F

Commercial and Industrial Firm Service

Natural Gas

- EFFECTIVE IN: All territory served.
- AVAILABILITY: This schedule is available for service to Commercial and Industrial customers, as defined in rate schedule GSRX. This is a Firm Gas Supply Service.
- 3. <u>RATES</u>: The rates for this service are as follows:

Daily/Monthly Charges per Meter:

ı	Annual		Local Distribution Service			
Customer Usage		Fixed Year Round		Fixed Seasonal		
-	Class	(Therms)	Daily	Monthly	Daily	Monthly
-	Cq-FS'I'	Up to 2,000	\$0.2301	\$7.00	\$0.4602	\$14.00
Ì	Cq-FS	2,001 to 20,000	\$0.6904	\$21.00	\$1.3808	\$42.00
ĺ	Cq-FM	20,001 to 200,000	\$3.1233	\$95.00	\$6.2466	\$130.00
	Cg-FL	200,001 or more	\$20.4821	\$623.00	\$40.9643	\$1,246.00
ı						

		Annual	Local Distribution Service		Gas Supply Acquisition	Total
	Customer Class	Usage (Therms)	Demand Rate*	Volumetric (per Therm)	Service (per Therm)	Volumetric (per Therm)
-	Cg-FST Cg-FS	Up to 2,000 2,001 to 20,000	\$0.0000	\$0.2694 \$0.1394	\$0.0368 \$0.0368	\$0.3062 \$0.1762
		20,001 to 200,000 200,001 or more	\$0.0000 \$0.1475	\$0.0797 \$0.0330	\$0.0368 \$0.0288	\$0.1165 \$0.3618

(*Demand Rate Per Therm of Demand)

Natural Gas Costs - All Therms - See Sheet No. G8.04 for currently effective Rates.

Rate Per Therm - All Therms - See Sheet No. G8.04 for currently effective Rates.

Local Distribution Service Demand Charges: Each month, the Local Distribution Service Demand charges will equal the Local Distribution Service Demand Rate times the customer's largest daily gas usage on any Gas Day during the 12 most recent billing months.

4. <u>PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE</u>:
Therms billed under this rate are subject to the Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause.

*This charge includes a \$28.00 per month Enhanced Telemetering Charge.

Continued to Sheet No. G6.01.

Issued 12-30-08

Effective for Service Rendered On and After 01-01-09

PSCW Authorization By Order 6690-UR-119 Dated 12-30-08

R

R 22 P.